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Lynnette J. Boomgaarden (WSB# 5-2837)
Clayton H Gregersen (WSB# 7-5677)
Crowley Fleck PLLP

237 Storey Boulevard, Suite 110
Cheyenne, WY 82009

307-426-4100
Iboomgaarden@crowleyfleck.com
cgregersen(@crowleyfleck.com
ATTORNEYS FOR OBJECTORS

BIG HORN COAL COMPANY

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
STATE OF WYOMING

IN RE BROOK MINE APPLICATION
Docket No. 17-4802

TFN 6 2-025

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Clayton H. Gregersen, of Crowley Fleck PLLP, hereby enters his appearance as
attorney for Big Horn Coal Company, in the above entitled case, and requests that he is
served with copies of all notices, motions, orders, pleadings, requests and other filings by

any party in interest or otherwise.

DATED: March 14,2017, / / %
By / )

tte Boomgaarden (WSB #5-2837)
Clayton H. Gregersen (WSB # 7-5677)
Crowley Fleck PLLP
237 Storey Boulevard, Suite 110
Cheyenne, WY 82009
(307) 426-4100
Iboomgaarden@crowleyfleck.com
cgregersen@crowleyfleck.com
Attorneys for Objectors
Big Horn Coal Company

015711-001



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 14, 2017, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing

by email to the following:

Andrew Kuhlmann

James LaRock

Wyoming Attorney General’s Office
Andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov
James.larock@wyo.gov

Attorneys for DEQ

Alan Edwards
Deputy Director, DEQ
Alan.edwards@wvo.gov

Thomas L. Sansonetti

Isaac N. Sutphin

Jeffrey Pope
TLSansonetti@hollandhart.com
INSutphin@hollandhart.com
JSPope@hollandhart.com
jmkelley@hollandhart.com
csvec@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Brook Mining Co., LLC

Brook Collins

38 Monarch Rd.
Ranchester, WY 82839
bpcharlie@wbaccess.net

Todd Parfitt
Director, DEQ
Todd.Parfitt@wyo.gov

Shannon Anderson
Powder River Basin Resource Council
sanderson@powderriverbasin.org

Jay Gilbertz
jGilbertz@yonkeetoner.com
Attorney for Mary Brezik-Fisher and
David Fisher

Jim Ruby
Environmental Quality Council
Jim.ruby@wyo.gov




